official capacity as President and on behalf of the County Commission, to EXECUTE the 

LEASE AGREEMENT by and between THE WOOD COUNTY COMMISSION, Lessor, and 

THE WEST VIRGINIA SUPREME COURT OF APPEALS, Lessee. The aforementioned 

LEASE AGREEMENT is in regard to seven thousand three hundred fifty-six (7,356) square 

feet of office space in the Judge Donald F. Black Courthouse Annex to be utilized by the 

Family Court Judges as set forth in Chapter 51, Article 2A, Section 20 of the Code of West 

Virginia. The rental for the aforementioned office space is eight dollars and 0011 OOths cents